

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2012

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER WORK  
DIVISION VI

... Appellant

Versus

DATTARAM SHANKAR BANDEKAR AND  
ANR.,

... Respondents

Mr. Pradosh Dangi, Addl. Government Advocate for the Appellant.

Coram:- F. M. REIS, J.

Date:- 15th September, 2012

P.C.

Heard Shri Dhangi, learned Addl. Government Advocate for the Appellant.

2. Admit.

F. M. REIS, J.

arp/\*