

Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO.108 OF 2012

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
WORK DIVISION VI ...APPELLANT

Versus

DATTARAM SHANKAR
BANDEKAR AND ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

**WITH
CROSS OBJECTIONS NO.2/2013**

DATTARAM SHANKAR
BANDEKAR AND ANR. ...CROSS-OBJECTORS

Versus

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
WORK DIVISION VI ...RESPONDENT

**Mr. V. Sardesai h/f Ms. Susan Linhares, Additional
Government Advocate for the Appellant.**

Ms. Rosette Pereira, Advocate for Respondents.

CORAM: M. S. SONAK, J.

DATED: 8th APRIL 2022

P.C.:

1. Ms. Rosette Pereira who appears in First Appeals No.106/2012, No.108/2012 and No.105/2012 points out that Dattaram Bandekar, respondent in **First Appeal No.108/2012** has since expired.

2. On the oral motion of Mr. V. Sardesai, leave is granted to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Dattaram Bandekar since this motion is not opposed. Abatement if any, is set aside by condoning the delay as well.
3. Necessary amendment will have to be carried out within one week from today. After the amendment is carried out, issue notices to the legal representatives returnable in four weeks since Ms. Pereira states that she has no instructions to appear on behalf of the legal representatives.
4. The appellants will have to take steps to effect service immediately.

M. S. SONAK, J.