

Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO.108 OF 2012

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
WORK DIVISION VI

... Appellant.

Versus

DATTARAM SHANKAR
BANDEKAR AND ANR.

... Respondents.

Ms. Sulekha Kamat, Additional Government Advocate for the
Appellant.

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION NO.2 OF 2013

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.108 OF 2012

DATTARAM SHANKAR
BANDEKAR AND ANR.

... Applicants.

Versus

THE EXECUTIVE
ENGINEER WORK DIVISION VI

... Respondent.

Ms. Sulekha Kamat, Additional Government Advocate for the
Respondent.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.106 OF 2012

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
WORK DIVISION VI

... Appellant.

Versus

VASANT SHANKAR BANDEKAR ... Respondent.

Ms. S. Linhares, Additional Government Advocate for the Appellant.

WITH

MISC CIVIL APPLICATION NO.204 OF 2019

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.106 OF 2012

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
WORK DIVISION VIII ... Applicant.

Versus

VASANT SHANKAR BANDEKAR (DEC)
THR. LRS. ... Respondent.

Ms. S. Linhares, Additional Government Advocate for the Applicants.

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION NO.3 OF 2013

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.106 OF 2012

VASANT SHANKAR BANDEKAR AND 14 ORS. ... Applicants.

Versus

THE EXECUTIVE
ENGINEER WORK DIVISION VI ... Respondent.

Ms. S. Linhares, Additional Government Advocate for the Respondent.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.105 OF 2012

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
WORK DIVISION VI ... Appellant.

Versus

GURUDAS K. BANDEKAR AND 7 ORS. ... Respondents.

Ms. S. Linhares, Additional Government Advocate for the
Appellant.

**WITH
CROSS OBJECTION NO.4 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.105 OF 2012**

GURUDAS K. BANDEKAR AND 7 ORS. ... Applicants.

Versus

THE EXECUTIVE
ENGINEER WORK DIVISION VI ... Respondent.

Ms. Sulekha Kamat, Additional Government Advocate for the
Respondent.

CORAM: R.N. LADDHA, J.

DATED: 9th June 2022

P.C.

The appellant to take necessary steps for service on the unserved
respondents within two weeks from today.

2. Stand over to 27/06/2022.

R.N. LADDHA, J.