



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO.108 OF 2012

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO.106 OF 2012, FIRST APPEAL NO.105 OF 2012,
CROSS OBJECTION NO.4 OF 2013, CROSS OBJECTION NO.2 OF
2013**

FIRST APPEAL NO.108 OF 2012

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER WORK

DIVISION VI

... APPELLANT

Versus

DATTARAM SHANKAR BANDEKAR (SINCE

DEC -THR. LRS) AND ANR.,

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.106 OF 2012

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER WORK

DIVISION VI

... APPELLANT

Versus

VASANT SHANKAR BANDEKAR

... RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.105 OF 2012

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER WORK

DIVISION VI

... APPELLANT

Versus

GURUDAS K. BANDEKAR AND 7 ORS.,

... RESPONDENT

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION NO.4 OF 2013

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.105 OF 2012

GURUDAS K. BANDEKAR AND 7 ORS.,

... APPELLANT

Versus

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER WORK

DIVISION VI

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION NO.2 OF 2013

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.108 OF 2012

DATTARAM SHANKAR BANDEKAR AND

ANR., ... APPELLANT
Versus
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER WORK
DIVISION VI ... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Sulekha Kamat, Additional Government Advocate for the Appellant.

Ms. Marie Rosette Pereira, Advocate for Respondent No. 11.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 17th April, 2026

P.C.:

1. Learned Advocate for Respondent No.11 seeks some time to take instructions as to whether consent can be given to refer this matter for mediation.
2. List this matter on 24.04.2026 on the Mediation Board.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.