



Mcena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO.108 OF 2012

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

WORK DIVISION VI

... Appellant.

Versus

DATTARAM SHANKAR

BANDEKAR AND ANR.

... Respondents.

Ms. Sulekha Kamat, Additional Government Advocate(Through VC) for the Appellant.

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION NO.2 OF 2013

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.108 OF 2012

DATTARAM SHANKAR

BANDEKAR AND ANR.

... Applicants.

Versus

THE EXECUTIVE

ENGINEER WORK DIVISION VI

... Respondent.

Ms. Sulekha Kamat, Additional Government Advocate for the Respondent.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.106 OF 2012

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

WORK DIVISION VI

... Appellant.

Versus

VASANT SHANKAR BANDEKAR ... Respondent.

Ms. S. Linhares, Additional Government Advocate for the
Appellant.

WITH

MISC CIVIL APPLICATION NO.204 OF 2019

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.106 OF 2012

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
WORK DIVISION VIII ... Applicant.

Versus

VASANT SHANKAR BANDEKAR (DEC)
THR. LRS. ... Respondent.

Ms. S. Linhares, Additional Government Advocate for the
Applicants.

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION NO.3 OF 2013

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.106 OF 2012

VASANT SHANKAR BANDEKAR AND 14 ORS. ... Applicants.

Versus

THE EXECUTIVE
ENGINEER WORK DIVISION VI ... Respondent.

Ms. S. Linhares, Additional Government Advocate for the
Respondent.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.105 OF 2012

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
WORK DIVISION VI ... Appellant.

Versus

GURUDAS K. BANDEKAR AND 7 ORS. ... Respondents.

Ms. Sulekha Kamat, Additional Government Advocate for the
Appellant.

**WITH
CROSS OBJECTION NO.4 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.105 OF 2012**

GURUDAS K. BANDEKAR AND 7 ORS. ... Applicants.

Versus

THE EXECUTIVE
ENGINEER WORK DIVISION VI ... Respondent.

Ms. Sulekha Kamat, Additional Government Advocate for the
Respondent.

CORAM: VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED: 24th April 2026.

P.C.

1. With the consent of the parties, the matter stands referred for mediation. The Member Secretary of the Goa State Legal Services Authority (GSLSA) shall appoint a Mediator from the Mediation Panel.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.